
BTG Stayers & Leavers - Monthly Summary
Stayers Leavers Total

Emergency Shelter (ES) 495 82 577
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 386 26 412
Street Outreach 529 117 646
Transitional Housing (TH) 134 10 144
Grand Total 1544 235 1779

Leavers Exiting to PH/Non-PH Destinations (Avg. LOS - Entry to Exit)
PH Exits Non-PH Exits Total Exits % to PH % to Non-PH Avg LOS to PH Exit Avg LOS to Non-PH Exit Avg LOS to Exit

Hawaii 33 33 66 50% 50% 296.4 117.4 206.9
Emergency Shelter (ES) 4 18 22 18% 82% 109.5 89.1 92.8
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 7 4 11 64% 36% 412.6 138.0 312.7
Street Outreach 17 8 25 68% 32% 208.1 96.6 172.4
Transitional Housing (TH) 5 3 8 63% 38% 583.4 315.0 482.8

Kauai 19 24 43 44% 56% 159.0 121.9 138.3
Emergency Shelter (ES) 6 11 17 35% 65% 388.5 165.9 244.5
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 1 1 100% 0% 78.0 78.0
Street Outreach 12 11 23 52% 48% 51.0 63.6 57.0
Transitional Housing (TH) 2 2 0% 100% 200.5 200.5

Maui 71 55 126 56% 44% 300.6 158.1 238.4
Emergency Shelter (ES) 26 17 43 60% 40% 383.8 200.2 311.2
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 11 3 14 79% 21% 280.7 249.0 273.9
Street Outreach 34 35 69 49% 51% 243.4 129.8 185.8

Grand Total 123 112 235 52% 48% 277.6 138.3 211.2

Stayers by Category - (LOS in Days - Entry to End of Month)
0-90 91-180 181-365 366-730 2+ yrs Total Avg LOS % 1+ yrs

Hawaii 234 153 77 44 16 524 171.9 11%
Emergency Shelter (ES) 79 53 22 3 157 106.2 2%
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 84 61 10 5 160 103.2 3%
Street Outreach 30 22 30 16 5 103 243.7 20%
Transitional Housing (TH) 41 17 15 20 11 104 305.6 30%

Kauai 128 53 100 46 1 328 178.6 14%
Emergency Shelter (ES) 9 2 5 16 171.9 31%
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 36 6 27 23 92 208.0 25%
Street Outreach 76 40 59 15 190 157.4 8%
Transitional Housing (TH) 7 5 14 3 1 30 225.3 13%

Maui 273 174 164 70 11 692 172.9 12%
Emergency Shelter (ES) 110 84 86 42 322 167.3 13%
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 70 27 32 5 134 124.1 4%
Street Outreach 93 63 46 23 11 236 208.2 14%

Grand Total 635 380 341 160 28 1544 173.8 12%

HMIS Length of Stay (LOS) Report, Bridging The Gap CoC (HI-500)
Duplicated Clients Over SO, ES, TH, RRH Project Types
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Leavers Exiting by County, Project Type, Project (Avg. LOS - Entry to Exit)
PH Leavers Non-PH Leavers Total Leavers PH Avg LOS Non-PH Avg LOS Avg LOS

Hawaii 33 33 66 296.4 117.4 206.9
Emergency Shelter (ES) 4 18 22 109.5 89.1 92.8

HOPE - HPO East Hawaii Emergency Shelter (Hale Maluhia) 3 3 106.3 106.3
HOPE - HPO Kiheipua 4 4 31.5 31.5
HOPE - HPO Sacred Hearts Emergency Shelter 1 1 144.0 144.0
HOPE - HPO West Hawaii Emergency Housing Facility (WHEHF) 1 2 3 100.0 31.5 54.3
HOPE - Keolahou Emergency Shelter 1 2 3 196.0 139.0 158.0
HOPE - West Hawaii Temporary ES (Ka Lamaku) 2 3 5 71.0 83.3 78.4
NPP - HPO Family Assessment Center at Hale Iki 1 1 24.0 24.0
USVETS - BP Hilo HOPTEL Program 1 1 248.0 248.0
USVETS - BP Kona HOPTEL Program 1 1 152.0 152.0

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 7 4 11 412.6 138.0 312.7
HOPE - HPO HPP Rapid Re-housing 4 2 6 192.5 69.0 151.3
HOPE - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 1 1 144.0 144.0
HOPE - New Start RRH 2 2 987.0 987.0
USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 2 2 207.0 207.0

Street Outreach 17 8 25 208.1 96.6 172.4
HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 1, 8, 9, 10 - Street Outreach 3 2 5 92.7 79.0 87.2
HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 - Street Outreach 6 5 11 391.0 100.0 258.7
HOPE - PATH Street Outreach Program 8 1 9 114.1 115.0 114.2

Transitional Housing (TH) 5 3 8 583.4 315.0 482.8
HOPE - Wilder House 3 3 315.0 315.0
RISE - CoC Transitional Housing 5 5 583.4 583.4

Kauai 19 24 43 159.0 121.9 138.3
Emergency Shelter (ES) 6 11 17 388.5 165.9 244.5

KEO - HPO Mana'olana Emergency 5 11 16 443.8 165.9 252.8
USVETS - BP Kauai HOPTEL Program 1 1 112.0 112.0

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 1 1 78.0 78.0
USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Kauai Rapid Re-housing 1 1 78.0 78.0

Street Outreach 12 11 23 51.0 63.6 57.0
FLC - HPO Kauai Street Outreach 12 11 23 51.0 63.6 57.0

Transitional Housing (TH) 2 2 200.5 200.5
KEO - HPO Komohana Group Home TH 2 2 200.5 200.5

Maui 71 55 126 300.6 158.1 238.4
Emergency Shelter (ES) 26 17 43 383.8 200.2 311.2

FLC - ESG-CV Wahi Hoomalu O Wailuku 9 2 11 333.0 405.5 346.2
KHAKO - HPO Central ES Dorm 1 4 5 86.0 90.3 89.4
KHAKO - HPO Central ES Units 8 7 15 575.3 278.0 436.5
KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Dorm 1 4 5 259.0 71.5 109.0
KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Units 7 7 290.7 290.7

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 11 3 14 280.7 249.0 273.9
FLC - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 11 3 14 280.7 249.0 273.9

Street Outreach 34 35 69 243.4 129.8 185.8
FLC - HPO Maui Regions 1, 2, 3, 6 - Street Outreach 20 16 36 362.8 130.1 259.3
FLC - HPO Maui Regions 4, 5 - Street Outreach 10 18 28 82.6 136.1 117.0
FLC - Molokai Street Outreach (County Funded) 4 1 5 49.0 12.0 41.6

Grand Total 123 112 235 277.6 138.3 211.2
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Leavers in Month - LOS Statistics in Days by Project Type, Project (Entry to Exit)
Type Project Name N Mean Median Min Max
ES FLC - ESG-CV Wahi Hoomalu O Wailuku 11 346.2 390 132 504
ES HOPE - HPO East Hawaii Emergency Shelter (Hale Maluhia) 3 106.3 93 8 218
ES HOPE - HPO Kiheipua 4 31.5 19 14 74
ES HOPE - HPO Sacred Hearts Emergency Shelter 1 144.0 144 144 144
ES HOPE - HPO West Hawaii Emergency Housing Facility (WHEHF) 3 54.3 45 18 100
ES HOPE - Keolahou Emergency Shelter 3 158.0 196 47 231
ES HOPE - West Hawaii Temporary ES (Ka Lamaku) 5 78.4 71 21 184
ES KEO - HPO Mana'olana Emergency 16 252.8 217 6 562
ES KHAKO - HPO Central ES Dorm 5 89.4 86 42 143
ES KHAKO - HPO Central ES Units 15 436.5 360 200 679
ES KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Dorm 5 109.0 88 31 259
ES KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Units 7 290.7 187 187 550
ES NPP - HPO Family Assessment Center at Hale Iki 1 24.0 24 24 24
ES USVETS - BP Hilo HOPTEL Program 1 248.0 248 248 248
ES USVETS - BP Kauai HOPTEL Program 1 112.0 112 112 112
ES USVETS - BP Kona HOPTEL Program 1 152.0 152 152 152

Emergency Shelter (ES) 82 238.8 215 6 679

RRH FLC - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 14 273.9 252.5 187 418
RRH HOPE - HPO HPP Rapid Re-housing 6 151.3 182 69 203
RRH HOPE - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 1 144.0 144 144 144
RRH HOPE - New Start RRH 2 987.0 987 987 987
RRH USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 2 207.0 207 198 216
RRH USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Kauai Rapid Re-housing 1 78.0 78 78 78

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 26 282.8 203 69 987

SO FLC - HPO Kauai Street Outreach 23 57.0 50 19 158
SO FLC - HPO Maui Regions 1, 2, 3, 6 - Street Outreach 36 259.3 85.5 3 1834
SO FLC - HPO Maui Regions 4, 5 - Street Outreach 28 117.0 78 6 968
SO FLC - Molokai Street Outreach (County Funded) 5 41.6 49 12 49
SO HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 1, 8, 9, 10 - Street Outreach 5 87.2 134 4 137
SO HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 - Street Outreach 11 258.7 338 13 558
SO HOPE - PATH Street Outreach Program 9 114.2 107 107 126

Street Outreach 117 157.6 78 3 1834

TH HOPE - Wilder House 3 315.0 315 315 315
TH KEO - HPO Komohana Group Home TH 2 200.5 200.5 35 366
TH RISE - CoC Transitional Housing 5 583.4 785 281 785

Transitional Housing (TH) 10 426.3 315 35 785

Total 235 211.2 137 3 1834

KA MANA O NA HELU LENGTH OF STAY REPORT - NOV 2022 3



Stayers by Category - (LOS in Days - Entry to End of Month)
0-90 91-180 181-365 366-730 2+ yrs Total Avg LOS % 1+ yrs

Hawaii 234 153 77 44 16 524 171.9 11%
Emergency Shelter (ES) 79 53 22 3 157 106.2 2%

HOPE - HPO East Hawaii Emergency Shelter (Hale Maluhia) 3 8 4 15 141.7 0%
HOPE - HPO Kiheipua 24 11 2 37 76.2 0%
HOPE - HPO Sacred Hearts Emergency Shelter 4 3 2 9 115.4 0%
HOPE - HPO West Hawaii Emergency Housing Facility (WHEHF) 5 8 7 20 128.1 0%
HOPE - Keolahou Emergency Shelter 8 7 2 1 18 114.5 6%
HOPE - West Hawaii Temporary ES (Ka Lamaku) 8 1 5 2 16 150.6 13%
NPP - HPO Family Assessment Center at Hale Iki 25 12 37 86.2 0%
USVETS - BP Hilo HOPTEL Program 1 3 4 114.3 0%
USVETS - BP Kona HOPTEL Program 1 1 13.0 0%

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 84 61 10 5 160 103.2 3%
CCH - HPO SHEG NI Rapid Rehousing 17 10 27 80.2 0%
HOPE - ESG Rapid Re-housing 1 1 2 123.0 0%
HOPE - HPO HPP Rapid Re-housing 45 29 3 77 93.2 4%
HOPE - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 14 2 16 85.3 0%
HOPE - New Start RRH 5 10 15 98.9 0%
USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 2 12 7 2 23 177.5 9%

Street Outreach 30 22 30 16 5 103 243.7 20%
HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 1, 8, 9, 10 - Street Outreach 6 8 6 3 23 193.5 13%
HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 - Street Outreach 18 6 13 7 3 47 237.9 21%
HOPE - PATH Street Outreach Program 5 8 11 6 2 32 293.7 25%
SAFIS - Big Island Youth Street Outreach 1 1 76.0 0%

Transitional Housing (TH) 41 17 15 20 11 104 305.6 30%
HAP - Na Kahua Hale O Ulu Wini 39 9 13 15 5 81 264.5 25%
HIHR - HPO Transitional Housing 1 1 2 5 6 15 643.5 73%
RISE - CoC Transitional Housing 7 7 97.6 0%
SAFIS - Big Island RHY TLP 1 1 22.0 0%

Kauai 128 53 100 46 1 328 178.6 14%
Emergency Shelter (ES) 9 2 5 16 171.9 31%

KEO - HPO Mana'olana Emergency 9 2 5 16 171.9 31%
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 36 6 27 23 92 208.0 25%

CCH - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing (Kauai) 1 4 12 17 34 308.5 50%
FLC - ESG Kauai Rapid Re-housing 16 2 3 21 106.1 14%
FLC - ESG-CV Kauai Rapid Re-housing 1 11 12 299.9 0%
FLC - HPO HPP Kauai Rapid Re-housing 15 3 18 102.8 17%
USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Kauai Rapid Re-housing 4 1 2 7 139.0 0%

Street Outreach 76 40 59 15 190 157.4 8%
FLC - HPO Kauai Street Outreach 76 40 59 15 190 157.4 8%

Transitional Housing (TH) 7 5 14 3 1 30 225.3 13%
KEO - HPO Komohana Group Home TH 1 1 48.0 0%
KEO - HPO Mana'olana Transitional Housing 5 4 13 22 165.0 0%
WIN - HPO Bridge To Success Kauai TH 1 1 1 3 1 7 440.1 57%

Maui 273 174 164 70 11 692 172.9 12%
Emergency Shelter (ES) 110 84 86 42 322 167.3 13%

FLC - HPO Ho'olanani 21 4 25 51.7 0%
KHAKO - HPO Central ES Dorm 10 6 3 2 21 128.5 10%
KHAKO - HPO Central ES Units 49 37 53 26 165 189.6 16%
KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Dorm 6 5 6 1 18 162.5 6%
KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Units 24 32 24 13 93 168.7 14%

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 70 27 32 5 134 124.1 4%
FLC - County RAP Rapid Re-housing 13 12 5 5 35 169.9 14%
FLC - ESG-CV Maui Rapid Re-housing 4 4 294.0 0%
FLC - HPO HPP Maui Rapid Re-housing 26 3 29 45.9 0%
FLC - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 30 12 23 65 125.3 0%
USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Maui Rapid Re-housing 1 1 29.0 0%

Street Outreach 93 63 46 23 11 236 208.2 14%
FLC - HPO Maui Regions 1, 2, 3, 6 - Street Outreach 47 36 31 13 9 136 243.8 16%
FLC - HPO Maui Regions 4, 5 - Street Outreach 32 23 12 6 2 75 162.6 11%
FLC - Molokai Street Outreach (County Funded) 1 3 4 8 357.6 50%
MHK - PATH Maui County Street Outreach Program 14 3 17 54.1 0%

Grand Total 635 380 341 160 28 1544 173.8 12%
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Stayers at End of Month - LOS Statistics in Days by Project Type, Project (Entry to End of Month)
Type Project Name N Mean Median Min Max
ES FLC - HPO Ho'olanani 25 51.7 52 8 98
ES HOPE - HPO East Hawaii Emergency Shelter (Hale Maluhia) 15 141.7 148 10 261
ES HOPE - HPO Kiheipua 37 76.2 42 2 283
ES HOPE - HPO Sacred Hearts Emergency Shelter 9 115.4 101 30 234
ES HOPE - HPO West Hawaii Emergency Housing Facility (WHEHF) 20 128.1 137 8 196
ES HOPE - Keolahou Emergency Shelter 18 114.5 104 1 532
ES HOPE - West Hawaii Temporary ES (Ka Lamaku) 16 150.6 115.5 30 421
ES KEO - HPO Mana'olana Emergency 16 171.9 2.5 1 692
ES KHAKO - HPO Central ES Dorm 21 128.5 94 6 416
ES KHAKO - HPO Central ES Units 165 189.6 160 1 514
ES KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Dorm 18 162.5 121 17 631
ES KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Units 93 168.7 147 9 428
ES NPP - HPO Family Assessment Center at Hale Iki 37 86.2 86 24 131
ES USVETS - BP Hilo HOPTEL Program 4 114.3 100 79 178
ES USVETS - BP Kona HOPTEL Program 1 13.0 13 13 13

Emergency Shelter (ES) 495 148.1 115 1 692

RRH CCH - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing (Kauai) 34 308.5 329 21 561
RRH CCH - HPO SHEG NI Rapid Rehousing 27 80.2 69 15 161
RRH FLC - County RAP Rapid Re-housing 35 169.9 146 1 518
RRH FLC - ESG Kauai Rapid Re-housing 21 106.1 23 17 430
RRH FLC - ESG-CV Kauai Rapid Re-housing 12 299.9 313.5 125 339
RRH FLC - ESG-CV Maui Rapid Re-housing 4 294.0 294 294 294
RRH FLC - HPO HPP Kauai Rapid Re-housing 18 102.8 52 16 379
RRH FLC - HPO HPP Maui Rapid Re-housing 29 45.9 35 15 107
RRH FLC - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 65 125.3 93 17 345
RRH HOPE - ESG Rapid Re-housing 2 123.0 123 30 216
RRH HOPE - HPO HPP Rapid Re-housing 77 93.2 85 1 372
RRH HOPE - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 16 85.3 57 52 275
RRH HOPE - New Start RRH 15 98.9 122 30 141
RRH USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 23 177.5 155 23 463
RRH USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Kauai Rapid Re-housing 7 139.0 76 21 314
RRH USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Maui Rapid Re-housing 1 29.0 29 29 29

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 386 135.4 93 1 561

SO FLC - HPO Kauai Street Outreach 190 157.5 119.5 2 525
SO FLC - HPO Maui Regions 1, 2, 3, 6 - Street Outreach 136 243.8 150 2 2032
SO FLC - HPO Maui Regions 4, 5 - Street Outreach 75 162.6 107 1 1040
SO FLC - Molokai Street Outreach (County Funded) 8 357.6 331 93 611
SO HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 1, 8, 9, 10 - Street Outreach 23 193.5 129 13 713
SO HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 - Street Outreach 47 237.9 177 23 1122
SO HOPE - PATH Street Outreach Program 32 293.7 253 14 1001
SO MHK - PATH Maui County Street Outreach Program 17 54.1 41 8 128
SO SAFIS - Big Island Youth Street Outreach 1 76.0 76 76 76

Street Outreach 529 196.9 129 1 2032

TH HAP - Na Kahua Hale O Ulu Wini 81 264.5 97 5 1739
TH HIHR - HPO Transitional Housing 15 643.5 570 73 1413
TH KEO - HPO Komohana Group Home TH 1 48.0 48 48 48
TH KEO - HPO Mana'olana Transitional Housing 22 165.0 217 9 260
TH RISE - CoC Transitional Housing 7 97.6 92 92 105
TH SAFIS - Big Island RHY TLP 1 22.0 22 22 22
TH WIN - HPO Bridge To Success Kauai TH 7 440.1 469 2 813

Transitional Housing (TH) 134 287.6 108 2 1739

Total 1544 173.8 113.5 1 2032
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